

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3665


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 10
TH

DECEMBER, 2019/ AGRAHAYANA 19, 1941 (SAKA)


NEW POLICE RESERVE BATTALIONS


3665.  SHRI PASUNOORI DAYAKAR:

SHRI KOTHA PRABHAKAR REDDY:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the State Government of Telangana has requested for sanction of new police reserve battalions and setting up of such battalions in the State; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)


(a) and (b): No such request for sanction of new police reserve battalions has been received in Ministry of Home Affairs from the State Government of

Telangana. In 2014, Government of India sanctioned 4 new India Reserve

Battalions to the State Government of Telangana.


********

